
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 805

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6th December 2021)
 

PRIVATISATION OF AIRPORTS
 

 
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-
 
(a) the details and number of airports in the country privatized so far;
(b) the number of airports in the country run by Adani Airport Limited at present;
and
(c) whether the operation of Trivandrum airport has been initiated fully by Adani
Trivandrum International Airport Limited (ATIAL), if so, the details thereof?
 

ANSWER
 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
 
 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))
 
 
(a) & (b):  So far, Airports Authority of India (AAI) has leased out eight airports
namely,  Delhi ,  Mumbai,  Ahmedabad, Jaipur,  Lucknow, Guwahati ,
Thiruvananthapuram and Mangaluru for Operations, Management and
Development under Public Private Partnership (PPP). Out of these, seven airports
viz. Mumbai, Ahmedabad, Jaipur, Lucknow, Guwahati, Thiruvananthapuram and
Mangaluru are managed by M/s Adani Enterprises Limited (AEL). 
 
(c): Yes, Sir. In accordance with terms of the Concession Agreement, Adani
Thiruvananthapuram International Airport Limited (ATIAL) has commenced the
Management, Operation and Development of the airport from 14.10.2021.
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805. SHRI K. SOMAPRASAD
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